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1. Marijuana legalization forecast
Marijuana is currently legal for recreational use by adults in two states. By the end of 2014, do you expect recreational marijuana to be legal in more states, in fewer
states, or in the same number of states?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More states 64% 66% 63% 60% 55% 73% 69% 71% 60% 63%
Same number of
states 17% 19% 16% 21% 20% 14% 16% 13% 19% 20%
Fewer states 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 15% 23% 11% 12% 14% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (491) (508) (169) (236) (397) (192) (356) (428) (215)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
More states 64% 66% 61% 62% 60% 69% 73% 73% 70% 60% 64% 66%
Same number of
states 17% 18% 12% 18% 15% 20% 15% 16% 17% 19% 17% 17%
Fewer states 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Not sure 15% 14% 22% 17% 22% 10% 9% 10% 12% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (792) (107) (100) (356) (285) (49) (148) (162) (190) (328) (319)
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2. Gay marriage forecast
It is currently legal for gay and lesbian couples to marry in 18 states. By the end of 2014, do you expect gay and lesbian couples to be allowed to marry in more
states, in fewer states, or in the same number of states?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More states 62% 60% 63% 62% 58% 62% 68% 75% 52% 63%
Same number of
states 18% 17% 18% 14% 20% 19% 17% 11% 20% 23%
Fewer states 6% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 17% 15% 12% 10% 8% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (491) (507) (169) (236) (397) (191) (354) (429) (215)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
More states 62% 64% 55% 52% 52% 68% 69% 73% 79% 56% 58% 60%
Same number of
states 18% 18% 11% 20% 22% 15% 16% 20% 10% 18% 21% 19%
Fewer states 6% 5% 14% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 19% 18% 12% 9% 4% 7% 18% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (792) (105) (101) (357) (285) (49) (147) (162) (190) (327) (319)




YouGov

January 3 - 4, 2014 You
3. Abortion rights forecast
By the end of 2014, do you think more states will have tightened restrictions on abortion, more will have loosened restrictions on abortion, or do you expect abortion
restrictions to stay about the same on average?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More will have
tightened
restrictions 21% 25% 18% 23% 20% 21% 20% 17% 24% 21%
Restrictions will
stay about the
same on average 51% 50% 52% 34% 54% 58% 56% 49% 48% 63%
More will have
loosened
restrictions 10% 12% 8% 13% 7% 9% 11% 14% 7% 10%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 31% 19% 12% 13% 21% 21% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (489) (508) (168) (236) (396) (192) (356) (426) (215)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
More will have
tightened
restrictions 21% 22% 16% 21% 21% 17% 22% 25% 23% 18% 23% 20%
Restrictions will
stay about the
same on average 51% 55% 44% 39% 45% 58% 53% 59% 52% 54% 50% 50%
More will have
loosened
restrictions 10% 7% 21% 14% 11% 9% 12% 9% 7% 6% 11% 13%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 26% 23% 15% 13% 7% 19% 22% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (790) (106) (101) (355) (284) (49) (148) (162) (190) (327) (318)
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4. Gun control forecast

By the end of 2014, do you think gun control laws will be more strict, less strict, or about the same as they are now?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More strict 32% 29% 34% 33% 33% 28% 33% 35% 31% 27%
About the same 52% 53% 51% 44% 50% 56% 58% 49% 49% 62%
Less strict 6% 9% 4% 8% 3% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 15% 14% 8% 4% 10% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (491) (508) (170) (235) (397) (192) (356) (428) (215)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

More strict 32% 30% 40% 35% 36% 30% 32% 19% 30% 30% 34% 31%
About the same 52% 55% 41% 47% 46% 56% 55% 71% 52% 54% 50% 53%
Less strict 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 13% 12% 8% 5% 6% 13% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (791) (107) (101) (357) (285) (49) (148) (161) (190) (829) (319)




